SHADOW LANCASHIRE HEALTH AND WELLBEING BOARD

Item 6 – Appointment of Chair and Terms of Reference (Appendix 'A' refers)

Summary

On 15 September 2011, the County Council's Cabinet agreed to the establishment of a Shadow Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board and agreed to the appointment of the County Council's Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing as Chair of the Shadow Board. The Cabinet also agreed the Shadow Board's Terms of Reference.

Recommendation

The Shadow Lancashire Health and Wellbeing Board is asked to:

- (i) Note the appointment of the Cabinet Member for Health and Wellbeing as Chair of the Shadow Board;
- (ii) Note the Terms of Reference of the Shadow Board attached at Appendix 'A'.